

PRESS RELEASE

Media Contact: Leslie Payne

Sweetwater Authority Public Affairs Manager (619) 409-6723

Mailing address:

P.O. Box 2328 Chula Vista, CA 91912-2328

E-mail address:

lpayne@sweetwater.org

Offices:

505 Garrett Avenue Chula Vista, CA 91910 (619) 420-1413

General Manager:

Carlos Quintero

Governing Board:

Alejandra Sotelo-Solis, Chair Paulina Martinez-Perez, Vice Chair Josie Calderon-Scott Steve Castaneda Hector Martinez Jose Preciado Mona Rios September 29, 2022 FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD CHAIR TOURS SWEETWATER AUTHORITY'S DESALINATION FACILITY

Chula Vista, CA – The Sweetwater Authority (Authority) Governing Board welcomed the Chair of the State Water Resources Control Board, E. Joaquin Esquivel, at the Richard A. Reynolds Groundwater Desalination Facility today for a tour.

Board members and staff from the Authority and the State Water Resources Control Board toured the award-winning facility and shared meaningful conversation on the efforts for the region to continue to prioritize water affordability and utilize the latest technology to secure reliable local water resources.

"The Authority is grateful for the opportunity to connect with Chair Esquivel," said Governing Board Chair Alejandra Sotelo-Solis. "As a Board, we have worked hard to continue to prioritize affordability for our ratepayers, and were excited to share our input with the Chair and highlight the Authority's commitment to local water resources and affordability."

The Richard A. Reynolds Groundwater Desalination Facility has the capacity to produce up to 10 million gallons of drinking water per day, enough for approximately 18,000 families, and provides Authority customers with about one-third of their annual water supply. The facility is just one component of the Authority's unique water portfolio, which also includes local surface water, and fresh water wells. For more information on the Authority's water supply and sources, visit <u>www.sweetwater.org/water</u>.

Sweetwater Authority is a public water agency providing safe, reliable water to National City, Chula Vista and Bonita.



www.sweetwater.org